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MCA ADMISSION NOTICE 2017-18
FEE STRUCTURE FOR FIRST YEAR MCA FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2017 —2018

Open SC/ST/ DTINT/VI OBC
Category Students VJ/SBC/TFWS Students
Category Category Category
1 Tuition Fees 60455.00 0.00 0.00 30228.00
2 Development Fees 6045.00 0.00 6045.00 6045.00
3 Inter University and Sports & Cultural Activity Fees  36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00
4 University Disaster Relief Fund 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
5 E Charges 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
6 Library & Laboratory Deposit 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00
7 Insurance on student 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00
8 University Program Fees 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
9 Mumbai Uni. Registration Fees 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00
10 Mumbai Uni. Registration Form fees 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00
11 University share of Tuition fees 2500.00 2500.00 2500.00 2500.00
12 Gymkhana Fee 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00
13 E-Suvidha 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
14 University V.C. Fund 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
TOTAL RS. 72411.00.00 5911.00 11956.00 42184.00
Less Amount paid to ARC } 4000.00 0.00 4000.00 4000.00
(Rs 5000-1000 DTE Seat Acceptance Fee)
Total amount payable by students 68411.00 5911.00 7956.00 38184.00

All those belonging to VJ/NT/DT/OBC/SBC having annual income for the year 2016-17 more than 6 lakhs will
have to pay full fees as per Open Category.



Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan’s
Sardar Patel Institute of Technology

Bhavan’s Campus, Munshi Nagar, Andheri (West), Mumbai — 400 058, India
E mail: principal@spit.ac.in Website: www.spit.ac.in
Munshi Nagar, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 058.

(AUTONOMOUS)

In addition to the above fees, candidates who have passed Degree from other than Mumbai University are

required to pay Rs. 500/- in cash towards University of Mumbai-Provisional Enrolment & Eligibility Fees.

Payment will be accepted by Demand Draft drawn in favour of “Principal, Sardar Patel Institute

of Technology” payable at Mumbai. No cash will be accepted.
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